

Erratum to: Mobile system for road sign detection and recognition with template matching

Michał Maćkowski*, Michał Sawicki and Wojciech Walczyszyn

Silesian University of Technology, Institute of Informatics, Akademicka 16, 44-100 Gliwice, Poland

Original article: MATEC Web of Conferences **252**, 03014 (2019), <https://doi.org/10.1051/mateconf/201925203014>

1. The name of the author of the article, Michał Sawicki should be replaced by the following text:

Michał Sawicki

2. The acknowledgment in the article, should be replaced by the following text:

The research was presented in the Motorola Solutions Foundation by the Institute of Informatics at the Silesian University of Technology no 02/020/ZZD17/0122 and supported by grant no 02/020/BK17/0115.